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5.1.6
Market Notice E-mail Distribution Lists

(1)
ERCOT shall send Market Notices to registered Market Participant contacts in its registration system for the Market Participant types impacted by the subject of the Market Notice.
(2)
ERCOT may escalate communication of Market Notices to TAC, its subcommittees, or any working groups or task forces of TAC or its subcommittees as appropriate, based on severity, duration and cross system impact of outages and business process failures.  ERCOT may also conduct periodic conference calls with Market Participants and stakeholder groups in conjunction with escalation of Market Notices.  

(3)
ERCOT shall maintain publicly subscribed e-mail distribution lists and use the lists to send Market Notices as shown in Table 2, E-mail Notification Subscription Lists, as applicable, based on the subject of each Market Notice.
	Table 2:  E-mail Notification Subscription Lists

	List Name
	List Title
	List Description

	Contracts/Request for Proposal 
	Notice_Contracts@lists.ercot.com
	Market Notices concerning Requests for Proposal (RFPs) and Requests for Proposals that are issued by ERCOT and for contracted services such as Reliability Must-Run (RMR) and Black Start. 

	Notice Credit
	Notice_Credit@lists.ercot.com
	Market Notices concerning management of credit in the ERCOT market.

	Notice CRR
	Notice_CRR@lists.ercot.com
	Market Notices concerning Congestion Revenue Rights (CRRs).

	MIS / Extracts - Retail 
	Notice_Extracts_Retail@lists.ercot.com 
	Market Notices about the ERCOT MIS, data extracts and reports, Web Services and market data delivery issues related to the ERCOT retail market. 

	MIS / Extracts Wholesale 
	Notice_Extracts_Wholesale@lists.ercot.com
	Market Notices about the ERCOT MIS, data extracts and reports, Web Services and market data delivery issues related to the ERCOT wholesale  market.

	Notice_General
	Notice_General@lists.ercot.com
	Market Notices of a general nature intended for distribution to the ERCOT market, but not applicable to any other specific mailing list.

	Legal Notification 
	Notice_Legal_Notifications@lists.ercot.com 
	Market Notices concerning the ERCOT market of a legal nature.

	Operations
	Notice_Operations@lists.ercot.com
	Market Notices concerning grid operations and market operations issues at ERCOT.

	NPRR/SCR
	Notice_PRR_SCR@lists.ercot.com 
	Market Notices concerning system changes that include the implementation of Nodal Protocol Revision Requests (NPRRs) or System Change Requests (SCRs).

	Outages – Retail 
	Notice_Outages_Retail@lists.ercot.com 
	Market Notices concerning system outages, business process failures, service degradations and related issues that affect retail market functions.   

	Outages – Wholesale 
	Notice_Outages_Wholesale@lists.ercot.com 
	Market Notices concerning system outages, business process failures, service degradations and related issues that affect wholesale market functions.   

	Releases – Retail 
	Notice_Release_Retail@lists.ercot.com 
	Market Notices concerning ERCOT releases that affect retail market functions.   

	Releases –Wholesale
	Notice_Release_Wholesale@lists.ercot.com 
	Market Notices concerning ERCOT releases, and  testing that affect wholesale market functions.

	
	
	

	Retail Processing Issues
	Notice_RetailOperationsIssues@lists.ercot.com
	System generated Market Notices related to unplanned retail system issues (Transaction Processing, MarkeTrak, Retail MIS).

	Settlements 
	Notice_Settlements@lists.ercot.com
	Market Notices concerning ERCOT market Settlements.

	Testing – Retail
	Notice_Testing_Retail@lists.ercot.com
	Notices related to Market Participant testing with respect to retail test flights and retail systems testing.

	Training
	Notice_Training@lists.ercot.com 
	Distribution list for Market Notices of ERCOT-provided training events.
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